PPMMVV00660033  SSeerriieess  MMOOVV  DDeevviicceess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 1 of 4 2016/12/1  Rev: A
Features
 Wide operating voltages ranging from 2.4 Vrms to 30 Vrms
(3.3 Vdc to 38 Vdc).
 Fast response, instantly clamping the transient over voltage.

Material
 Electrode: Ag/Ni/Sn  Chip body: Zinc oxide
Part Number Code
PMV 0603 - □□□ □
Physical Dimensions
Note:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. No marking on the device.
Symbol
Dimension
(mm)
L 1.6±0.2
W 0.8±0.2
D 0.9 max.
E -
A 2.6 typ.
B 0.8 typ.
C 0.9 typ.
Product Function (G: General absorption; H: High surge; E: For ESD)
Varistor (Breakdown) Voltage
Chip Size (0603: 0.06” x 0.03”)
PolyTrans Multilayer Varistor
Part identification
Solder pad layout
PPMMVV00660033  SSeerriieess  MMOOVV  DDeevviicceess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 4 2016/12/1  Rev: A
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Max Allowable Voltage Varistor Voltage
Vb @ 1 mA
Energy
10/1000 s
Withstand Surge
Current IPP
8/20 s
Max Clamping
Voltage VC
Typical
Capacitance
Safety
Certification
VRMS VDC V I
(V) (V) (V) (J) (A) (V) (A) (pF) UL/CSA
PMV0603-5R0G 2.4 3.3 5 0.1 30 12 1 130 -
PMV0603-8R0G 4.0 5.5 8 0.1 30 18 1 360 -
PMV0603-120G 7.0 9.0 12 0.1 30 24 1 150 -
PMV0603-180G 11 14 18 0.1 30 30 1 150 -
PMV0603-240G 14 18 24 0.1 30 38 1 270 -
PMV0603-270G 17 22 27 0.1 30 44 1 250 -
PMV0603-300G 19 24 30 0.1 30 48 1 250 -
PMV0603-330G 20 26 33 0.1 30 54 1 250 -
PMV0603-360G 22 28 36 0.1 30 59 1 250 -
PMV0603-390G 25 30 39 0.1 30 65 1 250 -
PMV0603-420G 26 33 42 0.1 30 72 1 250 -
PMV0603-470G 30 38 47 0.1 30 77 1 250 -
Peak Pulse Current Test Waveform
Power Derating Curve
01 = Virtual Origin of Wave
T = Time from 10% to 90% of Peak
T1 = Rise Time = 1.25 x T
T2 = Decay Time
Example – For an 8/20 ms current waveform
 8 s = T1 = Rise Time
 20 s = T2 = Decay Time
PPMMVV00660033  SSeerriieess  MMOOVV  DDeevviicceess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 3 of 4 2016/12/1  Rev: A
Lead Free Reflow Soldering Recommendations